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PLANNER FOR THE YEAR 2024-25
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April: 24
School re-opens (KG to 12™)
Gudi Padwa/Maharshi Gautam Jayanti
Chaiti Chand
Eid — Ul - Fitr
Dr. Amﬁbedkar Jayanti/Vaishakhi
Ram N§avami

Mahavir Jayanti

Summer Holiday (1 May to 15June)

June: 24
Eid — Ul —Azha
School re-opens (Nursery to 12th)

PT- 1 (1 = X), UT - I** (XI1)

July: 24
!
Investiture Ceremony

PTM (Std I to X & XII)

Moharram

Visiting Historical Place (Nur to 5™)

Beautify Space (Basic manners, basic things in

class like time table etc.) (6™ to 12
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02-06:
05

Art competition (bottle art etc.)(1* to 9™ & 11™)
August: 24

Speech Competition (1% to 9™ & 11™)

Essay writing competition (Std | to XIl)

Singing competition-Patriotic (1 to 9™ & 11™)

Flag Making Competition (1° to 8")

Independence Day

Rakhi Making Competition (1% to 9" & 11™)

Raksha Bandhan

Outdoor activity (1% to 8™

ppts on subjects (6™ to 9" & 11™)

Janmashatmi
Teacher’s Day Card Making Competition
(1 to 9" & 11"

September: 24

Copy Checking & Signing

Teacher’s Day Celebration



09-20:

16
21
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05

11-13:

17
19

21-25:

26

Term 1(1 to VIII), PT- 2™ (1X & X)
|
Quarterly Exam (XI & XI1)

Eid-Milad-Un- Nabi

Dance competition (1% to 9™ & 11™")

Drawing competition (Freehand, Painting, Textile

Design, Block Painting) (1% to 9" & 11"
Mehendi Competition (1" to 9" & 11"
|
Musical Instrument Play etc (1% to 9" & 11™)
!

\ October: 24

Gandhi Jayanti (Swacthta Abhiyan) (primary),
Creating Art Reservoir using Waste material
(6" to 9™ & 11™)

PTM (Nur to Xll)

Dussehra Holidays

Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti

Debate/Discussion Competition (1% to 9™ & 11™)

CursiveTa Hand writing Competition &
Jwellery making competition (1% to 9™ & 11™)
UT-2" (X1 & XI)

Rangoli competition (1% to 9™ & 11")

29-03 :

01
09

14
15
16

20-27 :

23-02:

03
07

14
16-24:

23
28

31-04.

Diwali Holidays
November: 24

M.P. Diwas

Craft competition/Paper Quailing

(1" to 9" & 11™)

Children’s Day Celebration

Birsa Munda Jayanti / Gurunanak Jayanti

Quiz Competition (MCQ, Paper) (1% to 9™ & 11"
(Selected students will Participate in Feb Quiz)
PT- 2" (1 to VINI)

PT- 3" (IX & X), Half yearly (XI & XI1)

December: 24

St. Xavier’s Day

Clay Art Competition/Brochure Making
(1 to 9" & 11™)

PTM (Std | to XII)

Internal Exam (X & Xil)

X’mas Celebration

Using vegetable art competition/ Wood Carving
(1St tO 8th)

Winter Vacation
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11

18

26

01

20

01

January: 25
Schoolire-opens
Fancy Dress Competition (1% to 8™)
Info graphic Making (9™ & 11™)
Singing competition/ Cartooning (1* to 8")
Republic Day Celebration

February: 25

G.K. Quiz Competition (1% to 9" & 11")
(Quiz Master- Sonia Mam)

|
Copy Cghecking & Signing

AnnuaI; Examination / Term - Il Exam

April: 25

|
School re-opens
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