PLANNER FOR THE YEAR 2024-25

Visiting Historical Place (Nur to 5th)

20

PLANNER FOR THE YEAR 2024-25			Beautify Space (Basic manners, basic things in class like time table etc.) $(6^{th}$ to 12^{th})	
	April: 24	27 :	Art competition (bottle art etc.)(1st to 9th & 11th)	
01 :	School re-opens (KG to 12 th)		August: 24	
09 :	Gudi Padwa/Maharshi Gautam Jayanti	05 :	Speech Competition (1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	
10	Chaiti Chand		Essay writing competition (Std I to XII)	
11 :	Eid – UI – Fitr	12 :	Singing competition-Patriotic (1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	
14 : 17 :	Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti/Vaishakhi Ram Navami		Flag Making Competition (1 st to 8 th)	
21 :	Mahavir Jayanti	15 :	Independence Day	
		17 :	Rakhi Making Competition (1st to 9th & 11th)	
Summer Holiday (1 May to 15June)		19 :	Raksha Bandhan	
	June: 24	24 :	Outdoor activity (1 st to 8 th)	
17 :	Eid – UI – Azha		ppts on subjects (6 th to 9 th & 11 th)	
18 :	School re-opens (Nursery to 12 th)	26 :	Janmashatmi	
26-02:	PT- I^{st} (I – X), UT - I^{st} (XII)	31 :	Teacher's Day Card Making Competition	
			(1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	
	July: 24			
06 :	Investiture Ceremony		September: 24	
13 :	PTM (Std I to X & XII)	02-06 :	Copy Checking & Signing	
17 :	Moharram	05 :	Teacher's Day Celebration	

09-20:	Term I (I to VIII), PT- 2 nd (IX & X)	29-03 :	Diwali Holidays
	Quarterly Exam (XI & XII)		November: 24
16 :	Eid-Milad-Un- Nabi	01 :	M.P. Diwas
21 :	Dance competition (1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	09 :	Craft competition/Paper Quailing
28 :	Drawing competition (Freehand, Painting, Textile		(1 st to 9 th & 11 th)
	Design, Block Painting) (1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	14 :	Children's Day Celebration
:	Mehendi Competition (1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	15 :	Birsa Munda Jayanti / Gurunanak Jayanti
:	Musical Instrument Play etc (1st to 9th & 11th)	16 :	Quiz Competition (MCQ Paper) $(1^{st} to 9^{th} \& 11^{th})$
			(Selected students will Participate in Feb Quiz)
	October: 24	20-27:	PT- 2 nd (I to VIII)
02 :	Gandhi Jayanti (Swacthta Abhiyan) (primary),	23-02:	PT- 3 rd (IX & X), Half yearly (XI & XII)
	Creating Art Reservoir using Waste material		
	(6 th to 9 th & 11 th)		December: 24
05 :	PTM (Nur to XII)	03 :	St. Xavier's Day
		07 :	Clay Art Competition/Brochure Making
11-13 :	Dussehra Holidays		(1 st to 9 th & 11 th)
17 :	Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti	14 :	PTM (Std I to XII)
19 :	Debate/Discussion Competition (1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	16-24:	Internal Exam (X & XII)
	Cursive Hand writing Competition &	23 :	X'mas Celebration
	Jwellery making competition (1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	28 :	Using vegetable art competition/ Wood Carving
21-25:	UT-2 nd (XI & XII)		(1 st to 8 th)
26 :	Rangoli competition (1 st to 9 th & 11 th)	31-04:	Winter Vacation

January: 25

School re-opens 06 Fancy Dress Competition (1st to 8th) 11 Info graphic Making (9th & 11th) Singing competition/ Cartooning (1st to 8th) 18 Republic Day Celebration 26 February: 25 G.K. Quiz Competition (1st to 9th & 11th) 01 (Quiz Master-Sonia Mam) Copy Checking & Signing 3-7: Annual Examination / Term - II Exam 20

April: 25

01 : School re-opens

St. Xavier's International School
Amravati Road, Burhanpur 450331 (M.P.)